STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION Consent Item

January 17, 2024

SUBJECT: Approval of Amendment to Rule 6A-18.046, Incorporation by Reference

PROPOSED BOARD ACTION

For Approval

AUTHORITY FOR STATE BOARD ACTION

Sections 413.011(3)(I), (3)(x)1., and (3)(x)2., F.S.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The purpose of the rule amendment is to incorporate, by reference, the following DBS Handbooks into existing rule as additional references to assist clients in attaining employment.

- DBS Career, Technology and Training Center Student Handbook
- DBS Career, Technology and Training Center Residential Life Handbook

Supporting Documentation Included: Proposed Rule 6A-18.046, F.A.C. DBS Career, Technology and Training Center for the Blind and Visually Impaired Student Handbook; and DBS Career, Technology, and Training Center Residential Life Handbook (under separate cover)

Facilitator/Presenter: Robert L. Doyle, III, Director, Division of Blind Services